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Reminders 
 
Term 4 
Tues 10 Nov Year 7&8 Cricket Tournament 
Wed 11 Nov Year 5&6 Cricket Tournament 
Wed 11 Nov Transition to School, 12.30-3pm 
Sat 14 Nov Southland Athletics 
Tues 17 Nov  HPV Vaccinations (Year 8’s) 
Weds 18 Nov Top Team 
Fri 20 Nov Assembly 
Tues 24 Nov Quadrathon 
Weds 25 Nov Transition to School, 12.30-3pm 
Thurs 26 Nov Tech 
Wed 2 Dec Beach Ed, Year 1-4 
Wed 2 Dec BOT Meeting, 7.30pm at school 
Thurs 3 Dec Beach Ed, Year 5-8 
Fri 4 Dec Assembly 
Sat 5 Dec PTA Jingle Ball 
Wed 9 Dec Transition to School, 12.30-3pm 
Tues 15 Dec Prize Giving - Last day of school for students 
 
Term 1 2021 
Mon 1 Feb First day of Term 1  
Mon 8 Feb Waitangi Day (observed) - NO SCHOOL 
Fri 2 April Good Friday - NO SCHOOL 
Mon 5 April Easter Monday - NO SCHOOL 
Tue 6 April Easter Tuesday - NO SCHOOL 
Fri 16 April Last day of Term 1 
 

“A smart person knows what to say. 
A wise person knows whether or not to say it”. 

From the Principal’s Desk 

__________________________________________​_________​____________​____________________________ 
 

Kia ora koutou e te whanau, 
 
This week we welcomed Hemi to the Junior team. He has settled in well and we look forward to seeing the                     
progress he makes. 
 
This week has been a busy week which started with a           
Small Sticks Hockey session with Allan from Otago        
Hockey. We have a further three sessions over the         
next three Mondays. The students will learn a range of          
hockey skills through a variety of fun games. It was          
great to see the students really engaging with these         
sessions. 
 
On Thursday, Fiona Wilson accompanied six students       
to the Enviro Schools Hui in Waihola. The students         
had the opportunity to do some water testing and         
riparian planting. They learned about the history of the         
area and how it was an important mahinga kai (food          
and resource gathering) for Maori and about some of         




